506407043 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6453799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	POST-EMPLOYMENT CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOC PHUC LANG	05/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032-3219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16915092
PCT Number:	US2020040506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125390

Email: mguidry@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA GUIDRY
Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069464-0822PTUSPTWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=EmployeeAgreement#page1.tif source=EmployeeAgreement#page2.tif source=EmployeeAgreement#page3.tif

PATENT 506407043 REEL: 054790 FRAME: 0365

EXHIBIT B

POST-EMPLOYMENT CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Re: Halliburton's Confidential and Proprietary Information

I hereby acknowledge that I have been advised of my obligation to return all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property. In addition, I acknowledge my obligation to protect against unauthorized disclosure of Halliburton confidential and proprietary information to any third parties, including all my future employers, without the express written consent of Halliburton.

I certify that I have returned all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property in whatever form, and have turned over all electronic data storage devices which I used at any time to store Halliburton information, including all computers, USB data storage devices, memory cards, backup drives, or other data storage devices other than personal computers used only for routine checking of work emails that were not otherwise used for storage of Halliburton information, and from which all temporary cached browser information has been deleted.

I further certify that I have not e-mailed to any potential employer, competing business, third party, or to my personal email address any Halliburton confidential or proprietary information from any Halliburton databases. I further certify that my Halliburton emails or Halliburton confidential or proprietary information has not been copied by me to any other computer, phone, USB data storage device, memory card, or any other data storage device.

I acknowledge this certification serves as notice that failure to comply with my obligations to return and protect against the disclosure of all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property could result in Halliburton seeking legal remedies against, me, including a claim for damages and possible injunctive relief, as well as a claim for attorneys' fees and costs pursuant to Chapter 38 of the Texas Civil Practice and Remedies Code.

Date 5/30/2020	
Docu signed by:	
Signature	
Loc Lang	
Print Name	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT - Page 1 of 1

PATENTAugust 7, 2014
REEL: 054790 FRAME: 0366

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT OF HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

PATENTS

The undersigned employee, so long as he/she is in the employ of Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and/or a subsidiary or division of Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., (each such entity as used herein being defined as "Company") hereby agrees that he/she shall, as soon as he/she has conceived, devised or invented, in whole or in part, and either solely or jointly, with any other person or persons, any process, machine, manufacture or composition of matter relating to business of the Company, or any improvement thereof, submit to the Intellectual Property Department of the Company, or to such other person as the Company may direct, a full disclosure of such conception or invention. This disclosure shall include a sketch of the invention, where possible of illustration, together with a description thereof, and shall bear the signature of the inventor, and the date upon which he/she signed the sketch or description. The sketch or description shall be witnessed by at least two Company employees who shall also sign and date the same and to whom the invention must have been fully disclosed.

In consideration of the agreement of the Company to employ or continue to employ the undersigned, it being understood that such employment may be terminated at the will of the Company, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign, and for no further consideration does assign, to the Company, its successors and assigns, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions which relate to Company business and all applications for Letters Patent thereon which may be filed. The undersigned acknowledges that the assignment of his/her entire right, title and interest in and to any and all such inventions to the Company is deemed effective upon conception of such invention. The undersigned further expressly agrees that any application for Letters Patent made by the undersigned within one year after the termination of his/her period of employment with the Company, covering or relating to any matters of Company business, shall be deemed to cover inventions conceived during the term of his/her employment within the Company, and shall be subject to this Agreement. The undersigned shall, without further consideration and upon request by the Company, assist and cooperate with the Company by executing any and all documents, and by performing any and all lawful acts, necessary to document the assignment to HALLIBURTON of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to any and all such inventions.

The undersigned also agrees that, whenever the Company shall request it, he/she shall, without further consideration, apply for Letters Patent for any or all of such inventions in all countries desired by the Company, but at the expense of the Company, and will sign any and all papers, take all lawful oaths and do all lawful acts required in or concerning such applications, and/or divisions, continuations or renewals thereof and any application for the reissuance of patents granted thereon or on such divisions, continuations or renewals of such applications and will at the expense of the Company assist in all proper ways, as by giving testimony in the conduct of any interference proceeding or litigation in which the priority or originality of inventions respecting any of said inventions or the validity or the scope of patents granted thereon shall be involved or concerned.

The Company may make special awards for inventions from time to time, but nothing herein contained shall be construed as obligating the Company to make a special award for any invention.

TRADE SECRETS, CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND COPYRIGHTS

The undersigned also agrees that he/she shall not, during or at any time after the period of his/her employment by the Company, use for himself/herself or others, or divulge to others, any secret or confidential information, knowledge, or data of the Company, obtained as a result of his/her employment, unless authorized by the Company in writing.

The undersigned further agrees that all memoranda, notes, records, drawings, or other documents made or compiled by him/her, or made available to him/her, while employed by the Company concerning any process, apparatus, or product manufactured, used, developed, investigated, or considered by the Company, or concerning any other Company activity, shall be the Company's property and shall be delivered to the Company on the termination of his/her employment or at any other time upon request.

1

In the performance of his/her duties as an employee of Halliburton, the undersigned may develop or assist in the development of computer programs or other works of authorship as defined in the Copyright Act of 1976, 17 U.S.C. Section 102 (hereinafter referred to as "WORK"). Any original work of authorship fixed in any tangible medium of expression which the undersigned creates as a Company employee shall be considered a work made for hire pursuant to the copyright laws of the United States. Upon completion of any WORK, and upon payment of any sums due to the undersigned, Halliburton shall have the sole and exclusive right, title and interest (including trade secret and copyright interests) in such WORK. The undersigned hereby agrees to assign, and for no further consideration does assign, to Halliburton all of his/her worldwide right, title and interest in and to such WORK, including trade secret and copyright interests. The undersigned agrees to assist Halliburton and its nominee, at any time, in the protection of Halliburton's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the works and all rights of copyright therein, including, but not limited to, the execution of all formal assignment documents requested and prepared by Halliburton or its nominee and the execution of all lawful oaths and applications for registration of copyright in the United States and foreign countries.

This Agreement may not be considered as modified in any respect by any verbal statement made by any employee of the Company with the undersigned or by any written document by an employee of the Company other than an officer thereof.

inventions, copyrights, or trade secrets relating to business of the Company other than the following, which have not been assigned to the Company:
Executed at $\frac{\text{Carry llfor}}{\text{(City)}}$, $\frac{TX}{\text{(State)}}$, $\frac{USA}{\text{(Country)}}$
A
on this
205856
Signature of Employee # Employee #
100 1000
Name Typed or Printed
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (to be completed by person observing above signature)
•
By: Shirley Dill Print Name: Shirley Dill
Title: Lin Oldmin Spec.

2

RECORDED: 12/16/2020